
REQ.22/23
REQUISITION FORM FY 22/23

DATE PREPARED: 12/15/2022
REQ. CONTACT PERSON: Gerald Bailey / Randy Loock
REASON: Replacement for ES3625
VENDOR # OR NAME: Bartow Ford
CONTACT & TEL: Richard Weissenger Office: 813-477-0052
EMAIL ADDRESS: thefordtruckguy@gmail.com
VENDOR ADDRESS: 2800 US Hwy North Bartow, FL. 33830
SHIP TO: PW-WC-LA-FT (CIRCLE ONE)
DELIVER BY DATE: 09/30/2023
ITEM DESCRIPTION:
LINE #1: 2023 F-550 4x4 Super cab DRW 6.7 Powerstroke Diesel, Knapheide

PGTC Flatbed with Gooseneck body, amber and white lightbar and 4 corner
strobes.

QTY.: 1
ORDER UOM:
UNIT COST: $78,058.49 TOTAL REQ. AMT. $78,058.49

ACCOUNT# 506-04-0460-513-64-00

APPROVED:

CAPITAL OUTLAY #

APPROVED:
DIRECTOR DATE

FISCAL ASST:
DATE

COMMENTS: Replacement for ES3625



December 9, 2022

Alachua County
Randy Looke

baKHMFORit
IMEGKI rY«TRVST«HO\Fsn

Since 194*

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL PURCHASE AMOUNT PER UNIT $78,058.49

X5H 2023 F-550 Chassis 4x4 SD Super Cab 192" WB DRW XL
99T 6.7L 4V OHV Power Stroke V8 Turbo Diesel B20 Engine
44G TorqShift 10-Speed Automatic Transmission
X4L Limited Slip w/4.30 Axle Ratio
535 High Capacity Trailer Tow Package
90L Power Equipment Group
62R Transmission Power Take-Off Provision
52B Trailer Brake Controller
18B Platform Running Boards
872 Rear View Camera & Prep Kit
19Z 4G LTE Wi-Fi Hotspot Removal
68M 19,500 lb Payload Plus Upgrade Package

Factory Invoice $66,627.00
Government Price Concession Discount $2,540.00
4.27% Contract Discount $2,736.51
Knapheide PGTC-910 9' Goooseneck Body with Underbody Tool Boxes, Class V Hitch with 7 Way
Round Plug, Whelen 55" DUO Legacy Amber/White Lightbar STUD Mounted to 1/4 Cab Shield, (2)
Whelen Amber/White Vertex Flange Mounted in Grill Area (2), (2) Whelen Amber/White Vertex
Flange Mounted in Rear, Back Up Alarm
UPFITTER SWITCHES:
1. ALL POWER TO LIGHTBAR & 4 CORNERS
2. SCENE FRONT & 2 REAR WHITE WORK LIGHTS
3. LEFT ARROW REAR
4. RIGHT ARROW REAR
5. LEFT ALLEY
6. RIGHT ALLEY

$16,708.00

$0.00
$0.00

Pricing in accordance with the Charlotte County contract # 2021000541

If you have any questions or need any additional information please feel free contact
me anytime.

Sincerely Yours,
Richard Weissinger
Commercial Fleet Sales
Direct Line (813) 477-0052
Fax (863) 533-8485

2800 US Hwy North
Bartow, Florida 33830

kfair
Typewriter
($66,627 - $2,540 = $64,087 * .0427)

kfair
Typewriter
-

kfair
Typewriter
-



CharlotteCountyPurchasing
Administrative ContractRenewal Approval Form
Vehicles-Annual Contract

Contract #: 2021000541 Award
Date:

9/14/2021

Awarded By: Board of County Commissioners
OriginalTerm:
From:

10/1/2021 To: 9/30/2022

RenewalTerm:
From:

10/1/2022 To: 9/30/2023

Description & Background of Contract

This is an anual contract with Bartow Ford for the purchase of that allows forthe purchase of Ford vehicles on an as
needed basis using a percentage discount of 4.27% off of the Ford Factory Invoice, and a percentage mark-up of 0% on
dealer installed options.

On September 14, 2021 when the Charlotte County Board of County Commissioners formally approved the award of
thiscontract, the Board also authorized the County Administratorto approve renewaloptions foruptotwoadditional
one-yearterms,atthe same prices, terms, and conditions.

In accordance with the contract documents, this contract can be renewed for one additioal year underthe same
prices, terms, and conditions as the original contract. The term will be from Octoberl, 2022 through and including
September 30, 2023.

Contract Specialist: True, Alisa Email: Alisa.True@charlottecountyfl.gov
Phone: 941-743-1549 Fax: 941-743-1384

By acceptance of this contract renewal as indicated above and by all parties' signatures, the parties agree to extend the term of
the contract with all other terms and conditions of the Contract to remain the same.

Richard Weissinger
Requested By: Bartow Ford Signature:

thefordtruckguy@gmail.com
FiscalReviewedBy:

Department ApprovedBy:

Purchasing Approved By:

Administration Approved By: (when applicable)



CharlotteCountyPurchasing
Administrative Contract Renewal ApprovalForm
Vehicles - Annual Contract

Contract #: 2021000541 Award
Date:

9/14/2021

Awarded By: Board of County Commissioners
OriginalTerm:
From:

10/1/2021 To: 9/30/2022

RenewalTerm:
From:

10/1/2022 To: 9/30/2023

Description & Background of Contract

This is an anual contract withBartow Ford for the purchase of that allowsforthe purchase of Ford vehicles on an as
needed basis using a percentage discount of 4.27% off of the Ford Factory Invoice, and a percentage mark-up of 0%
on dealer installed options.

On September14, 2021 when the Charlotte County Board of County Commissioners formally approved the award of
thiscontract, the Board alsoauthorizedthe County Administratorto approve renewaloptions foruptotwoadditional
one-yearterms, atthe same prices, terms, and conditions.

In accordance with the contract documents, this contract can be renewedfor one additioal yearunder the same
prices, terms, and conditions as the original contract. The term will be from October1, 2022 through and including
September 30, 2023.

Administration Approved By: (when appiIrabie) Flores, Hector, County Administrator -8/5/2022

Contract Specialist: True, Alisa Email: Alisa.True@charlottecountyfl.gov
Phone: 941-743-1549 Fax: 941-743-1384

By acceptance of this contract renewal as indicated above and by all parties’ signatures, the parties agree to extend the term of
the contract with all othertermsand conditions of the Contract to remain the same.

Richard Weissinger See Attached
Requested By: Bartow Ford Signature:

thefordtruckguy@gmail.com
Fiscal Reviewed By: Daniels, Harold, Senior Financial Analyst-07/29/2022

Department ApprovedBy: Gutierrez,Lorrie,Fleet Operations Manager -8/1/2022
Purchasing Approved By: Alexander, Cheri, Acting Senior Division Mgr-Purchasing -8/5/2022



Charlotte County Purchasing
Contractor/Vendor Performance Evaluation

Contract #: 2021000541 Title: Vehicles - Annual Contract

Department: Fleet Management

Contractor/Vendor: Bartow Ford

This form shall become public record, therefore, all items should be completed thoroughly and explained based on fact.

1. Did the Contractor/Vendor perform and/or deliver on time? Yes

2. Was quality of product/service rendered in conformance with specs? Yes

3. Did the Contractor/Vendor provide timely warranty service and/or repairs? N/A

4. Did the Contractor/Vendor display cooperation in working out problems? Yes

5. Would you recommend that Charlotte County continue to do business with
the firm?

Yes

Additional Comments (optional):

By completing this form, I hereby attest that this form has been completed fully and accurately to the best of my
knowledge.

Completed by: Gutierrez, Lorrie, Fleet Operations Manager-08/05/2022


