
April 17, 2025   
  

Alachua County   
Jonathan Dotzler   

  
 

X5H  
99T
44G
X4L
535
90L
62R
52B
18B
872
19Z
68M

 
 

$70,607.00
$980.00

$2,826.86

 

$10,992.36

12 Bartow Ford Labor Hours $97.00 $1,164.00
 $0.00

$78,956.50

Sincerely Yours,
Richard Weissinger
Commercial Fleet Sales
Direct Line (813) 477-0052

 

DESCRIPTION
2024 F-550 Chassis 4x4 SD Super Cab 192" WB DRW XL
6.7L 4V OHV Power Stroke V8 Turbo Diesel B20 Engine  
TorqShift 10-Speed Automatic Transmission 
Limited Slip w/4.30 Axle Ratio
High Capacity Trailer Tow Package

Transmission Power Take-Off Provision

 

Factory Invoice
Government Price Concession Discount

 

19,500 lb Payload Plus Upgrade Package
4G LTE Wi-Fi Hotspot Removal

Power Equipment Group

  Pricing in accordance with the Pasco County Award of Bid No. IFB-RR-21-042

If you have any questions or need any additional information please feel free contact me anytime.

TOTAL PURCHASE AMOUNT PER UNIT

4.06% Contract Discount
Knapheide PGTC-910 9' Goooseneck Body with Underbody Tool Boxes, Class V Hitch with 7 Way 
Round Plug, Whelen 55" DUO Legacy Amber/White Lightbar STUD Mounted to 1/4 Cab Shield, (2) 
Whelen Amber/White Vertex Flange Mounted in Grill Area (2), (2) Whelen Amber/White Vertex 
Flange Mounted in Rear, Back Up Alarm
UPFITTER SWITCHES:
1. ALL POWER TO LIGHTBAR & 4 CORNERS
2. SCENE FRONT & 2 REAR WHITE WORK LIGHTS
3. LEFT ARROW REAR
4. RIGHT ARROW REAR
5. LEFT ALLEY
6. RIGHT ALLEY

Platform Running Boards
Rear View Camera & Prep Kit

 

Trailer Brake Controller

2800 US Hwy North
Bartow, Florida 33830


